07/15/2009 19:03:36 SWOA

A10 St Jerome

Race Date: 07/12/2009 Members/Flyers: 43 Release Weather:
Release Time: 06:00:00 Birds: 357 Arrival Weather:
Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No Col Sx Bd Distance Var Clocked ToWin Velocity Nom
1 Z.Talach Tillsonbur 05 CUTD 331 12 609.960 0 15:38:19 0:00 1054.7163
2 Z. Talach Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 853 2 609.960 0 15:38:20 0:00 1054.6859
3 Z.Talach Tillsonbur 07 CU 10999 3 609960 0 15:41:54 3:34 1048.2213
4 Z. Talach Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 527 4 609960 0 15:41:57 3:37 1048.1313
5 Flandria Loft Tillsonbur 07 FLAN 421 10 618915 0 15:51:12 4:19 1046.8792
6  Flandria Loft Tillsonbur 07 FLAN 500 2 618915 0 15:51:21 4:28 1046.6137
7 Verheyen- Collins L Tillsonbur 08 CUTD 221 5 628973 0 16:02:08 5:36 1044.5743
8 R. Paret Tillsonbur 05 CUTD 745 7 609.341 0 15:44:06 6:22 1043.2135
9  Flandria Loft Tillsonbur 07 FLAN 432 3 618.915 0 15:59:29 12:29 1032.4140
10 G. Madrusan Tillsonbur 05 CU 23048 6 606.613 0 15:47:46 12:41 1032.0643
11  G. Madrusan Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 1904 2 606.613 0 15:48:36 13:31 1030.6031
12 Z.Talach Tillsonbur 07 CU 10965 5 609.960 0 15:52:25 14:05 1029.6132
13 Flandria Loft Tillsonbur 07 FLAN 482 4 618915 0 16:01:35 14:33  1028.8101
14 Flandria Loft Tillsonbur 07 FLAN 501 5 618915 0 16:01:37 14:35 1028.7531
15 Flandria Loft Tillsonbur 07 FLAN 471 6 618.915 0 16:01:38 14:36  1028.7246
16 G. Madrusan Tillsonbur 07 LIH 635 3 606.613 0 15:50:33 15:29 1027.2001
17 P& Priester North Dorc 07 AUDOW 1234 8 635239 1 16:25:03 21:51 1016.3242
18 B. Wiltsie Flower Cit 04 CU 730 8 649.294 0 16:39:03 22:01 1016.0300
19 N&E Oud Tillsonbur 06 CUBI 1668 5 614.142 0 16:06:18 23:51 1012.9342
20 Skyway Loft Tillsonbur 05 CUTD 1651 6 608.831 0 16:01:16 24:03 1012.5807
21 Verheyen- Collins L Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 167 2 628.973 0 16:21:32 24:25 1011.9699
22 J. Koster Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 640 10 635.279 0 16:27:48 24:27 1011.9130
23 B. Lester Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 1171 21 606.070 0 15:59:51 25:23 1010.3693
24 Flandria Loft Tillsonbur 06 FLAN 377 7 618915 0 16:13:47 26:35 1008.3607
25 Clear View Loft Flower Cit 07 CU 7744 4 653.248 0 16:48:32 27:14 1007.2697
26 B. Wiltsie Flower Cit 05 CU 355 2 649.294 0 16:46:14 28:46 1004.7362
27 W. Nead Chatham Pi 08 CHAT 531 C 10 753.299 2 18:30:15 29:10 1004.0874
28 Z.Talach Tillsonbur 07 CU 8842 6 609.960 0 16:08:31 30:11 1002.3719
29 E. Dobaczewski Londoninv 07 LIH 481 C 10 648.402 0 16:48:00 31:15 1000.6204
30 B.&K. Lofts Forest Cit 05 CHAT 168 C4 671175 19 17:11:48 32:14  999.4916
31 B. Wiltsie Flower Cit 05 CU 304 3 649.294 0 16:50:27 32:43  998.2228
32 W. Nead Chatham Pi 07 CHAT 806 H2 753299 0 18:35:28 33:23 997.1307
33 J. Mitoraj LONDON CEND6 CU 15719 13 648.436 1 16:50:40 33:44 996.5943
34 R. Van Wanrooy Londoninv 07 LIH 817 C6 647.118 0 16:50:13 34:33  995.2344
35 P.Voskamp 1 CentralEl 07 CU 28398 20 659.544 23 17:03:05 34:56 995.1941
36 B. Lester Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 1892 2 606.070 0 16:10:44 36:20 992.3644
37 Flandria Loft Tillsonbur 07 FLAN 494 8 618915 0 16:23:50 36:29 992.1159
38 E. Dobaczewski Londoninv 07 LIH 424 C2 648402 0 16:53:35 36:31 992.0724
39 Flandria Loft Tillsonbur 06 FLAN 307 9 618915 0 16:24:27 37:05 991.1362
40 Clear View Loft Flower Cit 05 CUFLAN 139 2 653.248 0 16:59:17 37:16  990.8456
41 B. Wiltsie Flower Cit 04 CU 717 4 649.294 0 16:55:41 37:38  990.2555
42 Z. Magier Londoninv 07 LIH 750 C9 653.006 0 16:59:33 37:45 990.0781
43 Z. Talach Tillsonbur 06 CUTD 464 7 609960 0 16:16:10 37:50 989.9270
44 B. Lester Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 1864 3 606.070 0 16:13:43 39:20 987.5404
45 P.Voskamp 1 CentralEl 07 CU 7969 C 2 659.544 23 17:09:22 40:45 985.8496
46 J. Mitoraj LONDON CEND6 CU 15741 2 648.436 1 16:57:50 40:29 985.7370
47 R. Paret Tillsonbur 06 CUTD 891 2 609341 0 16:18:57 41:15 984.4753
48 R. Paret Tillsonbur 06 CUTD 805 3 609.341 0 16:20:21 42:39  982.2536
49 Verheyen- Collins L Tillsonbur 02 CUTD 638 3 628.973 0 16:40:25 42:44 982.1309
50 M. D'Hondt Tillsonbur 04 CU 17024 15 623.348 0 16:35:09 43:11 981.4186
51 Verheyen- Collins L Tillsonbur 05 CUTD 935 4 628.973 0 16:42:47 45:02 978.5148
52 B Scheuerman & Son NorthDorc 07 CUSR 922 25 627.190 1 16:41:40 45:43 977.4609
53 Skyway Loft Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 823 2 608.831 0 16:23:01 45:51 977.2307
54 B. Lester Tillsonbur 07 CUTD 1168 4 606.070 0 16:21:30 47:10 975.1730



Pos Member/Flyer Name

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

102
104
119
129
130
139

J. Koster

P& | Priester
J. Mitoraj

J Favorito

Z. Talach

B. Lester
N&E Oud

J. Winser

Z. Magier

J. Winser
P& | Priester
J. Mitoraj
P& | Priester
K&C Loft

J. Koster

Z. Magier

P. Voskamp
G. Scott
Flandria Loft
J. Mitoraj

E. Dobaczewski
P. Voskamp
M. D'Hondt
Gauvin Lofts
J. Mitoraj
K&C Loft

R. Paret

P. Voskamp
B. Lester

B Scheuerman & Son

B.& K. Lofts
K&C Loft

Clear View Loft
Z. Magier

Z. Magier

B Scheuerman & Son

P. Voskamp

P. Voskamp

E. Dobaczewski
J. Mitoraj

Clear View Loft

P. Voskamp

E. Dobaczewski
P. Voskamp

B. Wiltsie

R. Van Wanrooy

Club Name

Tillsonbur 07
North Dorc 04
LONDON CEND5
North Dorc 05
Tillsonbur 07
Tillsonbur 07
Tillsonbur 07
London Inv 07
London Inv 06
London Inv 07
North Dorc 06
LONDON CEND7
North Dorc 05
London Inv 05
Tillsonbur 06
London Inv 07
Central El 07
Flower Cit 07
Tillsonbur 06
LONDON CEND6
London Inv 06
Central El 07
Tillsonbur 06
Tillsonbur 04
LONDON CEND5
London Inv 06
Tillsonbur 05
Central El 07
Tillsonbur 08
North Dorc 06
Forest Cit 04
London Inv 06
Flower Cit 05
London Inv 06
London Inv 06
North Dorc 07
Central El 05
Central El 04
London Inv 04
LONDON CEND6
Flower Cit 06
Central El 07
London Inv 06
Central El 07
Flower Cit 06
London Inv 05

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

R. Duford

E. Platteeuw
J. Damphouse
T. Langs

F. Creve

M. Ulett

EssexInvi 07
Central El 06
Essex Invi 08
Forest Cit 04
EssexInvi 07
Chatham Pi 07

CUTD
CUTD
Ccu
CuU
CUTD
CUTD
CUTD
LIH
CuU
LIH
CUTD
Ccu
CUTD
CuU
CUTD
LIH
CuU
CuU
FLAN
Ccu
CuU
CuU
CUTD
CcuU
CuU
CuU
CuU
Ccu
CUTD
CUSR
CHAT
CcuU
CUTD
CuU
CcuU
CuU
CuU
CuU
LIH
CuU
CuU
CuU
CuU
Cu
CuU
LIH

CU ERIP
CuU
CuU
CcuU
Ccu
Ccu

Ring/Band No

662
1429
17670
24997
575
773
2127
526
5099
510
102
14880
094
17246
358
720
9388
27817
313
15767
5288
7943
1686
31930
17780
15971
41566
7978
347
109
1066
15956
831
29932
5024
25492
128
581
645
15720
25251
9367
5251
7987
1836
406

14410
1722
22326
21022
108
22314

Sx Bd Distance

2

g oo~ wOWN

C 12

(9]

(9]
WWNNOOGLRENDOO©

00
o s

00 (9] (9]
OO oA NRNO®

C2

635.279
635.239
648.436
632.454
609.960
606.070
614.142
658.066
653.006
658.066
635.239
648.436
635.239
650.302
635.279
653.006
659.544
648.888
618.915
648.436
648.402
659.544
623.348
610.556
648.436
650.302
609.341
659.544
606.070
627.190
671.175
650.302
653.248
653.006
653.006
627.190
659.544
659.544
648.402
648.436
653.248
659.544
648.402
659.544
649.294
647.118

805.831
655.690
819.045
662.700
792.300
755.598

Var Clocked
0 16:51:38
1 16:51:55
1 17:05:50
0 16:51:05
0 16:28:30
0 16:24:38
0 16:33:35
0 17:18:54
0 17:14:42
0 17:20:38
1 16:57:33
1 17:11:37
1  16:59:46
-2 17:15:44
0 17:00:31
0 17:19:15
23 17:26:50
0 17:15:33
0 16:44:21
1 17:15:15
0 17:15:26
23 17:27:35
0 16:49:55
0 16:36:49
1 17:16:28
-2 17:18:44
0 16:36:15
23 17:29:05
0 16:35:57
1 17:00:27
19 17:47:50
-2 17:25:39
0 17:29:58
0 17:32:00
0 17:32:05
1 17:05:51
23 17:41:01
23 17:41:19
0 17:30:09
1 17:31:14
0 17:37:54
23 17:45:26
0 17:36:14
23 17:49:56
0 17:40:59
0 17:40:21

20:33:12
16 17:55:05
0 21:40:06
1 19:40:10
0 06:29:58
-30 17:11:52

ToWin
47:20
47:39
48:00
49:36
50:10
50:19
50:57
50:57
51:54
52:33
53:04
53:26
55:11
55:29
55:52
56:09
56:54
56:42
56:42
56:52
57:04
57:36
57:38
57:52
58:00
58:18
58:34
58:59
61:42
63:59
64:59
64:47
65:55
68:04
68:08
69:14
70:01
70:18
70:54
71:54
73:20
74:06
76:38
78:16
80:12
81:49

Velocity Nom
974.9026
974.4391
973.8932
971.3872
970.5012
970.2812
969.3153
969.3121
967.8465
966.8436
966.0909
965.5068
962.8450
962.3220
961.7910
961.3633
960.7718
960.5329
960.5261
960.3116
959.9793
959.7235
959.1199
958.7626
958.5844
958.0687
957.7069
957.6338
953.0152
949.6614
948.6002
948.4041
946.7820
943.6503
943.5367
941.9596
941.3277
940.9249
939.5088
938.1062
936.0195
935.4325
931.2999
929.5016
926.2617
923.9923

922.8481
917.2709
871.2318
808.0153
795.5086
461.1947



