

07/15/2009 19:03:36

SWOA

A10 St Jerome

Race Date: 07/12/2009

Members/Flyers: 43

Release Weather:

Release Time: 06:00:00

Birds: 357

Arrival Weather:

Pos	Member/Flyer Name	Club Name	Ring/Band No	Col	Sx	Bd	Distance	Var	Clocked	ToWin	Velocity	Nom
1	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD 331			12	609.960	0	15:38:19	0:00	1054.7163	
2	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 853			2	609.960	0	15:38:20	0:00	1054.6859	
3	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	07 CU 10999			3	609.960	0	15:41:54	3:34	1048.2213	
4	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 527			4	609.960	0	15:41:57	3:37	1048.1313	
5	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	07 FLAN 421			10	618.915	0	15:51:12	4:19	1046.8792	
6	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	07 FLAN 500			2	618.915	0	15:51:21	4:28	1046.6137	
7	Verheyen- Collins L	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD 221			5	628.973	0	16:02:08	5:36	1044.5743	
8	R. Paret	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD 745			7	609.341	0	15:44:06	6:22	1043.2135	
9	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	07 FLAN 432			3	618.915	0	15:59:29	12:29	1032.4140	
10	G. Madrusan	Tillsonbur	05 CU 23048			6	606.613	0	15:47:46	12:41	1032.0643	
11	G. Madrusan	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 1904			2	606.613	0	15:48:36	13:31	1030.6031	
12	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	07 CU 10965			5	609.960	0	15:52:25	14:05	1029.6132	
13	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	07 FLAN 482			4	618.915	0	16:01:35	14:33	1028.8101	
14	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	07 FLAN 501			5	618.915	0	16:01:37	14:35	1028.7531	
15	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	07 FLAN 471			6	618.915	0	16:01:38	14:36	1028.7246	
16	G. Madrusan	Tillsonbur	07 LIH 635			3	606.613	0	15:50:33	15:29	1027.2001	
17	P& I Priester	North Dorc	07 AU DOW 1234			8	635.239	1	16:25:03	21:51	1016.3242	
18	B. Wiltsie	Flower Cit	04 CU 730			8	649.294	0	16:39:03	22:01	1016.0300	
19	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	06 CUBI 1668			5	614.142	0	16:06:18	23:51	1012.9342	
20	Skyway Loft	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD 1651			6	608.831	0	16:01:16	24:03	1012.5807	
21	Verheyen- Collins L	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 167			2	628.973	0	16:21:32	24:25	1011.9699	
22	J. Koster	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 640			10	635.279	0	16:27:48	24:27	1011.9130	
23	B. Lester	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 1171			21	606.070	0	15:59:51	25:23	1010.3693	
24	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	06 FLAN 377			7	618.915	0	16:13:47	26:35	1008.3607	
25	Clear View Loft	Flower Cit	07 CU 7744			4	653.248	0	16:48:32	27:14	1007.2697	
26	B. Wiltsie	Flower Cit	05 CU 355			2	649.294	0	16:46:14	28:46	1004.7362	
27	W. Nead	Chatham Pi	08 CHAT 531		C	10	753.299	2	18:30:15	29:10	1004.0874	
28	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	07 CU 8842			6	609.960	0	16:08:31	30:11	1002.3719	
29	E. Dobaczewski	London Inv	07 LIH 481		C	10	648.402	0	16:48:00	31:15	1000.6204	
30	B.& K. Lofts	Forest Cit	05 CHAT 168		C	4	671.175	19	17:11:48	32:14	999.4916	
31	B. Wiltsie	Flower Cit	05 CU 304			3	649.294	0	16:50:27	32:43	998.2228	
32	W. Nead	Chatham Pi	07 CHAT 806		H	2	753.299	0	18:35:28	33:23	997.1307	
33	J. Mitoraj	LONDON CEN	06 CU 15719			13	648.436	1	16:50:40	33:44	996.5943	
34	R. Van Wanrooy	London Inv	07 LIH 817		C	6	647.118	0	16:50:13	34:33	995.2344	
35	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	07 CU 28398			20	659.544	23	17:03:05	34:56	995.1941	
36	B. Lester	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 1892			2	606.070	0	16:10:44	36:20	992.3644	
37	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	07 FLAN 494			8	618.915	0	16:23:50	36:29	992.1159	
38	E. Dobaczewski	London Inv	07 LIH 424		C	2	648.402	0	16:53:35	36:31	992.0724	
39	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	06 FLAN 307			9	618.915	0	16:24:27	37:05	991.1362	
40	Clear View Loft	Flower Cit	05 CUFLAN 139			2	653.248	0	16:59:17	37:16	990.8456	
41	B. Wiltsie	Flower Cit	04 CU 717			4	649.294	0	16:55:41	37:38	990.2555	
42	Z. Magier	London Inv	07 LIH 750		C	9	653.006	0	16:59:33	37:45	990.0781	
43	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD 464			7	609.960	0	16:16:10	37:50	989.9270	
44	B. Lester	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 1864			3	606.070	0	16:13:43	39:20	987.5404	
45	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	07 CU 7969		C	2	659.544	23	17:09:22	40:45	985.8496	
46	J. Mitoraj	LONDON CEN	06 CU 15741			2	648.436	1	16:57:50	40:29	985.7370	
47	R. Paret	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD 891			2	609.341	0	16:18:57	41:15	984.4753	
48	R. Paret	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD 805			3	609.341	0	16:20:21	42:39	982.2536	
49	Verheyen- Collins L	Tillsonbur	02 CUTD 638			3	628.973	0	16:40:25	42:44	982.1309	
50	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	04 CU 17024			15	623.348	0	16:35:09	43:11	981.4186	
51	Verheyen- Collins L	Tillsonbur	05 CUTD 935			4	628.973	0	16:42:47	45:02	978.5148	
52	B Scheuerman & Son	North Dorc	07 CU S R 922			25	627.190	1	16:41:40	45:43	977.4609	
53	Skyway Loft	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 823			2	608.831	0	16:23:01	45:51	977.2307	
54	B. Lester	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD 1168			4	606.070	0	16:21:30	47:10	975.1730	

Pos	Member/Flyer Name	Club Name	Ring/Band No	Col	Sx	Bd	Distance	Var	Clocked	ToWin	Velocity	Nom
55	J. Koster	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	662		2	635.279	0	16:51:38	47:20	974.9026	
56	P& I Priester	North Dorc	04 CU TD	1429		2	635.239	1	16:51:55	47:39	974.4391	
57	J. Mitoraj	LONDON CEN	05 CU	17670		3	648.436	1	17:05:50	48:00	973.8932	
58	J Favorito	North Dorc	05 CU	24997		4	632.454	0	16:51:05	49:36	971.3872	
59	Z. Talach	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	575		8	609.960	0	16:28:30	50:10	970.5012	
60	B. Lester	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	773		5	606.070	0	16:24:38	50:19	970.2812	
61	N&E Oud	Tillsonbur	07 CUTD	2127		2	614.142	0	16:33:35	50:57	969.3153	
62	J. Winser	London Inv	07 LIH	526		C 12	658.066	0	17:18:54	50:57	969.3121	
63	Z. Magier	London Inv	06 CU	5099		C 2	653.006	0	17:14:42	51:54	967.8465	
64	J. Winser	London Inv	07 LIH	510		C 2	658.066	0	17:20:38	52:33	966.8436	
65	P& I Priester	North Dorc	06 CU TD	102		3	635.239	1	16:57:33	53:04	966.0909	
66	J. Mitoraj	LONDON CEN	07 CU	14880		4	648.436	1	17:11:37	53:26	965.5068	
67	P& I Priester	North Dorc	05 CU TD	094		4	635.239	1	16:59:46	55:11	962.8450	
68	K&C Loft	London Inv	05 CU	17246		6	650.302	-2	17:15:44	55:29	962.3220	
69	J. Koster	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD	358		3	635.279	0	17:00:31	55:52	961.7910	
70	Z. Magier	London Inv	07 LIH	720		C 3	653.006	0	17:19:15	56:09	961.3633	
71	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	07 CU	9388		C 3	659.544	23	17:26:50	56:54	960.7718	
72	G. Scott	Flower Cit	07 CU	27817		7	648.888	0	17:15:33	56:42	960.5329	
73	Flandria Loft	Tillsonbur	06 FLAN	313		10	618.915	0	16:44:21	56:42	960.5261	
74	J. Mitoraj	LONDON CEN	06 CU	15767		5	648.436	1	17:15:15	56:52	960.3116	
75	E. Dobaczewski	London Inv	06 CU	5288		C 3	648.402	0	17:15:26	57:04	959.9793	
76	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	07 CU	7943		H 4	659.544	23	17:27:35	57:36	959.7235	
77	M. D'Hondt	Tillsonbur	06 CUTD	1686		2	623.348	0	16:49:55	57:38	959.1199	
78	Gauvin Lofts	Tillsonbur	04 CU	31930		9	610.556	0	16:36:49	57:52	958.7626	
79	J. Mitoraj	LONDON CEN	05 CU	17780		6	648.436	1	17:16:28	58:00	958.5844	
80	K&C Loft	London Inv	06 CU	15971		2	650.302	-2	17:18:44	58:18	958.0687	
81	R. Paret	Tillsonbur	05 CU	41566		4	609.341	0	16:36:15	58:34	957.7069	
82	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	07 CU	7978		C 5	659.544	23	17:29:05	58:59	957.6338	
83	B. Lester	Tillsonbur	08 CUTD	347		6	606.070	0	16:35:57	61:42	953.0152	
84	B Scheuerman & Son	North Dorc	06 CU S R	109		2	627.190	1	17:00:27	63:59	949.6614	
85	B.& K. Lofts	Forest Cit	04 CHAT	1066		C 2	671.175	19	17:47:50	64:59	948.6002	
86	K&C Loft	London Inv	06 CU	15956		3	650.302	-2	17:25:39	64:47	948.4041	
87	Clear View Loft	Flower Cit	05 CUTD	831		3	653.248	0	17:29:58	65:55	946.7820	
88	Z. Magier	London Inv	06 CU	29932		C 4	653.006	0	17:32:00	68:04	943.6503	
89	Z. Magier	London Inv	06 CU	5024		C 5	653.006	0	17:32:05	68:08	943.5367	
90	B Scheuerman & Son	North Dorc	07 CU	25492		3	627.190	1	17:05:51	69:14	941.9596	
91	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	05 CU	128		C 6	659.544	23	17:41:01	70:01	941.3277	
92	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	04 CU	581		7	659.544	23	17:41:19	70:18	940.9249	
93	E. Dobaczewski	London Inv	04 LIH	645		C 4	648.402	0	17:30:09	70:54	939.5088	
94	J. Mitoraj	LONDON CEN	06 CU	15720		7	648.436	1	17:31:14	71:54	938.1062	
95	Clear View Loft	Flower Cit	06 CU	25251		4	653.248	0	17:37:54	73:20	936.0195	
96	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	07 CU	9367		8	659.544	23	17:45:26	74:06	935.4325	
97	E. Dobaczewski	London Inv	06 CU	5251		C 5	648.402	0	17:36:14	76:38	931.2999	
98	P. Voskamp	1 Central El	07 CU	7987		C 9	659.544	23	17:49:56	78:16	929.5016	
99	B. Wiltsie	Flower Cit	06 CU	1836		5	649.294	0	17:40:59	80:12	926.2617	
100	R. Van Wanrooy	London Inv	05 LIH	406		C 2	647.118	0	17:40:21	81:49	923.9923	
LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD												
102	R. Duford	Essex Invi	07 CU ERIP	14410		7	805.831	0	20:33:12		922.8481	
104	E. Platteeuw	1 Central El	06 CU	1722		C 5	655.690	16	17:55:05		917.2709	
119	J. Damphouse	Essex Invi	08 CU	22326		9	819.045	0	21:40:06		871.2318	
129	T. Langs	Forest Cit	04 CU	21022		C 6	662.700	1	19:40:10		808.0153	
130	F. Creve	Essex Invi	07 CU	108		7	792.300	0	06:29:58		795.5086	
139	M. Ulett	1 Chatham Pi	07 CU	22314		2	755.598	-30	17:11:52		461.1947	